Division of Services for People with Disabilities

FY 2016 Top 40 Community Service Providers

. . Accumulative % of Total % of Accumulative
Rank Provider_Name FY16 Expenditures R . X
Expenditures Expenditures Expenditures
1|Chrysalis Utah, Inc. $35,185,446 $35,185,446 15.802% 15.802%
2|[RISE, Inc. $16,301,283 $51,486,729 7.321% 23.122%
3|Turn Community Services, Inc. $14,976,099 $66,462,828 6.726% 29.848%
4|North Eastern Services, Inc. $14,657,194 $81,120,022 6.582% 36.430%
5|Community Treatment Alternativ $13,605,654 $94,725,676 6.110% 42.541%
6|Danville Services of Utah, LLC $13,180,442 $107,906,119 5.919% 48.460%
7|Leonard Consulting, LLC $12,340,924 $120,247,043 5.542% 54.002%
8|Eaton Alliance, Inc. $6,835,099 $127,082,142 3.070% 57.072%
9|TKJ, LLC $6,162,144 $133,244,286 2.767% 59.839%
10|Futures Through Choices, Inc. $5,953,182 $139,197,467 2.674% 62.513%
11|Acumen Fiscal Agent, LLC $5,679,637 $144,877,105 2.551% 65.063%
12|North Eastern Services-Lakesid $4,982,795 $149,859,900 2.238% 67.301%
13|Columbus Foundation, Inc $4,177,616 $154,037,515 1.876% 69.177%
141JST Community Services, LLC $3,272,699 $157,310,214 1.470% 70.647%
15|Front Line Services, Inc. $3,221,986 $160,532,200 1.447% 72.094%
16|Work Activity Center, Inc. $3,196,955 $163,729,156 1.436% 73.530%
17|Cache Employment and Training $2,631,009 $166,360,164 1.182% 74.711%
18|Cerebral Palsy of Utah $2,520,630 $168,880,794 1.132% 75.843%
19|Ability and Choice Services, | $2,255,057 $171,135,852 1.013% 76.856%
20|Key Residential Services L.C. $2,197,282 $173,333,133 0.987% 77.843%
21|Utah Transit Authority $2,164,370 $175,497,503 0.972% 78.815%
22|KT&T Ventures LLC $2,050,551 $177,548,053 0.921% 79.736%
23|Affinity Services, Inc. $1,913,202 $179,461,255 0.859% 80.595%
24|R.I.T.E.S., Inc. $1,864,515 $181,325,771 0.837% 81.432%
25|Morning Star Financial Service $1,679,956 $183,005,727 0.754% 82.187%
26|Envision Quality Supports, LLC $1,359,954 $184,365,681 0.611% 82.797%
27|Phoenix Services Corporation $1,295,846 $185,661,527 0.582% 83.379%
28|Activity Living LLC $1,198,283 $186,859,809 0.538% 83.917%
29|0lympus Case Management, Inc. $1,172,686 $188,032,496 0.527% 84.444%
30|Keystone Quest, LLC $1,122,152 $189,154,648 0.504% 84.948%
31|EnableUtah $1,044,620 $190,199,268 0.469% 85.417%
32|Pioneer Youth and Adult Commun $1,029,221 $191,228,489 0.462% 85.879%
33[South Valley Training Company, $883,744 $192,112,233 0.397% 86.276%
34|Northstar Advocates & Services $853,414 $192,965,647 0.383% 86.659%
35|Training in Life Choices, L.L. $846,469 $193,812,116 0.380% 87.040%
36(Jensen, Byron K. $832,600 $194,644,716 0.374% 87.414%
37|Community Oriented Services fo $767,866 $195,412,582 0.345% 87.758%
38|Sanpete Community Training Cen $756,504 $196,169,085 0.340% 88.098%
39|Davis County School District $732,628 $196,901,713 0.329% 88.427%
40(Life Included $728,986 $197,630,699 0.327% 88.755%
176 Other Providers (<$725,000) $25,040,393 $222,671,092 11.245% 100.000%
Total $222,671,092 100.000% 100.000%




